900580679 11/17/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODV		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576874	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHOLLE IPN UK LTD.		10/09/2020	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JW AUTOMARINE LTD.
Street Address:	ENTERPRISE WAY
City:	FAKENHAM, NORFOLK
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NR21 8SN
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1148224	
Registration Number:	1158963	J. W. AUTOMARINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9169175809

Email: ktyler931@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Tyler

Address Line 1: 2062 Roaring Camp Dr

Address Line 4: Rancho Cordova, CALIFORNIA 95670-7602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Tyler
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A. Tyler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIPN - JWA US TM exe 10092020#page1.tif source=SIPN - JWA US TM exe 10092020#page2.tif source=SIPN - JWA US TM exe 10092020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900580679 REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0107

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Worldwide Trademark Assignment ("the Assignment") is between **Scholle IPN UK Ltd.**, a U.K. Private Limited Company (Assignor) and **JW Automarine Ltd.**, a U.K. Private

Limited Company (Assignee) (collectively "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Scholle IPN UK Ltd., with a business address of Unit 12a, Follingsby Close, Follingsby Park, Wardley, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, UK, NE10 8YG, desires to assign certain of its trademarks ("the Trademarks") to JW Automarine Ltd.; and

WHEREAS, JW Automarine Ltd., with an address of Enterprise Way, Fakenham, Norfolk, UK NR21 8SN, desires to acquire the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Parties intend that this Assignment transfer and assign certain trademarks as listed in the attached Exhibit A and owned by Scholle IPN UK Ltd. ("the Trademarks") to JW Automarine Ltd. as of October 9, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration given and received, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Trademarks and said registrations and applications therefore, which the Assignor had acquired through such use, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trademarks and said application to register the Trademarks.

AND, FURTHER, the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations or renewals for the Trademarks and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0108 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and to reflect an execution date of October 9, 2020.

Scholle IPN UK Ltd., Assignor

By:

Jerry Trousdal

Title:

MICCION.

EXHIBIT A

The Trademarks

List of Trademark Registrations by Country Scholle IPN UK Ltd. to JW Automarine Ltd

Mark	Country and Reg. No.	Classes
	Brazil	20
	830.786.341	
	Brazil	17
	830.786.350	
	UK	9
AUTOMASSNE	00001068870	
FLEXI-DAM	UK	20
	00001231053	
FLEXI-TAINER	UK	20
	00001231054	
AUTOMARINE	UK	9
	00001068869	
	US	9
	1148224	
M		
	US	9
	1158963	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0110